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What is your education goal? 

Do you know what major you want to declare? 

What problems do you expect in transferring to 
credit?: 

High School Diploma/GED: 


Cerificate: 


Vocational Degree: 


Associate Degree: 

Bachelors Degree: 


Graduate/Professional Degree: 

Personal Interests: 

I don't know: 

Blank: 


134 13.25% 
5 0.49% 

35 3.46% 

63 6.23% 

155 15.33% 

153 15.13% 
247 24.43% 

96 9.50% 

123 12.17% 

Total Count: 1011 

YES 

NO 

Total Count: 

Availability of childcare 
Work Schedule 

Lack of transportation 

Personal health issues 
Personal/Family responsibilities 

492 48.66% 

519 51.34% 

1011 

290 10.15% 

217 15.47% 

171 12.19% 

253 18.03% 
206 14.68% 

·--- 

Total Count: 1403 

What type of information would be helpful for you? Information about career 355 22.43% 
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Would you be interested in: 

Information about getting licensed/certified in the United 
States 
Help in making a decision about careers or majors 
Information about Mt. SAC Credit 
Information about a specific major 

Total Count: 

An appointment with a counselor 
A class presentation 
A workshop after or before class 
Information sheets 
Resources, such as websites 
Guest speakers about different careers or majors 

290 
217 
171 
253 
206 
266 

Total Count: 1403 

Page 2 of2 

352 22.24% 

285 18.00% 
388 24.51% 
203 12.82% 

1583 

20.67% 
15.47% 
12.19% 
18.03% 
14.68% 
18.96% 
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