

## Educational Goals by Items

What is your education goal?	High School Diploma/GED:	134	13.25%
	Cerificate:	5	0.49%
	Vocational Degree:	35	3.46%
	Associate Degree:	63	6.23%
	Bachelors Degree:	155	15.33%
	<b>Graduate/Professional Degree:</b>	153	15.13%
	Personal Interests:	247	24.43%
	I don't know:	96	9.50%
	Blank:	123	12.17%
	Total Count:	1011	-
Do you know what major you want to declare?	YES	492	48.66%
	NO	519	51.34%
	Total Count:	1011	
What problems do you expect in transferring to credit?:	Availability of childcare	290	10.15%
	Work Schedule	217	15.47%
	Lack of transportation	171	12.19%
	Personal health issues	253	18.03%
	Personal/Family responsibilities	206	14.68%
	Total Count:	1403	
What type of information would be helpful for you?	Information about career		355 22.4

mhtml:file://C:\Documents and Settings\lbecker\Desktop\Education Goals by Items.mht

10/19/2009

	Information about getting licensed/certified in the U States	Information about getting licensed/certified in the United States Help in making a decision about careers or majors Information about Mt. SAC Credit	
	Help in making a decision about careers or majors		
	Information about Mt. SAC Credit		
	Information about a specific major		203 12.82%
	Total Count:		1583
Would you be interested in:	An appointment with a counselor	290	20.67%
	A class presentation	217	15.47%
	A workshop after or before class	171	12.19%
	Information sheets	253	18.03%
	Resources, such as websites	206	14.68%
	Guest speakers about different careers or majors	266	18.96%
	Total Count:	1403	

.